City of Lambertville ORDINANCE NUMBER 13-2017

An Ordinance to Amend the Salary & Wage Ordinance for the City of Lambertville

ARTICLE I. SALARY AND WAGE ORDINANCE

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Lambertville, County of Hunterdon, State of New Jersey as follows:

SECTION ONE: The following shall be the range of compensation for the officials and employees of the City of Lambertville not covered by separate bargaining units:

Matron \$12.00 - \$35.00 per hour

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that Mayor and Council of the City of Lambertville, in the County of Hunterdon, in the State of New Jersey, by way of adoption of the Salary and Wage Ordinance for 2017, hereby authorize the Salary and Wage Ordinance for 2017.

First Reading and Introduction: February 28, 2017

Second Reading and Public Hearing: March 28, 2017